_214_ _215_
ASME
_214_ _215_
ASME
_216_ _217_
The ASME (HTL-DTL WTL-2) bladder tanks can be
used both as expansion tanks for sanitary systems,
therefore suitable for absorbing the various vol-

DN1
H
Ø
DN1
30
_220_ _221_
DIMENSIONS
MODEL CODE Ppre Ppre Pmax Pmax DN1
N
O
T
E
S
gal. L. PSI bar PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm
DTS-8 AA04L16 D0000 2 8 40 3 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 10.2 260 3/4” NPT
DTS-19 AA04L24 D0000 5.0 19 40 3 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 19.3 490 3/4” NPT
DTS-30 AA04L30 D0000 8.0 30 40 3 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 15.3 390 3/4” NPT
DTS-45 AA14L33 D0000 12.0 45 55 4 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 22.4 570 3/4” NPT
DTS-80 AA14L37 D0000 21.0 80 55 4 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 34.9 890 1” NPT
DTS-100 AA14L38 D0000 26.5 100 55 4 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 37.3 950 1” NPT
DTS-140 AA14L42 D0000 37.0 140 55 4 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 43.3 1100 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-170 AA34L45 D0000 44.0 170 55 4 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 48.7 1240 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-200 AA34L47 D0000 53.0 200 55 4 150 10 240 115 21.7 550 47.2 1200 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-300 AA34L51 D0000 80.0 300 55 4 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 49.4 1255 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-400 AA34L53 D0000 105.0 400 55 4 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 57.9 1470 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-450 AA34L54 D0000 120.0 450 55 4 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 54.7 1390 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-500 AA44L55 D0000 132.0 500 55 4 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 59.1 1500 1-1/4” NPT
DTL-600 AA44L57 D0000 160.0 600 55 4 150 10 240 115 29,5 750 66.7 1692 2” NPT
DTL-800 AA44L60 D0000 210.0 800 55 4 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 90.2 2290 2” NPT
DTL-1000 AA44L62 D0000 265.0 1000 55 4 150 10 240 115 31.5 800 90.2 2290 2” NPT
DTL-1200 AA44L64 D0000 320.0 1200 55 4 150 10 240 115 35.4 900 95.9 2435 2” NPT
DTL-1400 AA44L66 D0000 370.0 1400 55 4 150 10 240 115 37.4 950 97.6 2480 3” NPT
DTL-1600 AA44L68 D0000 420.0 1600 55 4 150 10 240 115 41.3 1050 98.4 2500 3” NPT
DTL-2000 AA44L70 D0000 530.0 2000 55 4 150 10 240 115 43.3 1100 107.1 2720 3” NPT
DTL-3000 AA44L74 D0000 790.0 3000 55 4 150 10 240 115 51.2 1300 113.0 2870 3” NPT
DTL-4000 AA44L77 D0000 1060.0 4000 55 4 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 113.5 2885 3” NPT
DTL-5000 AA44L80 D0000 1320.0 5000 55 4 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 123.2 3130 3” NPT
_222_ _223_
ASME U approved
Characteristics:
• Working temperature: -10° / +115°C

DN1
H
Ø
DN1
30
_222_ _223_
DIMENSIONS
MODEL CODE Ppre Ppre Pmax Pmax DN1
N
O
T
E
S
gal. L. PSI bar PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm
HTS-8 AA04L16 H0000 2 8 12 1 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 10.2 260 3/4” NPT
HTS-19 AA04L24 H0000 5.0 19 12 1 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 19.3 490 3/4” NPT
HTS-30 AA04L30 H0000 8.0 30 12 1 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 15.3 390 3/4” NPT
HTS-45 AA14L33 H0000 12.0 45 12 1 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 22.4 570 3/4” NPT
HTS-80 AA14L37 H0000 21.0 80 12 1 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 34.9 890 1” NPT
HTS-100 AA14L38 H0000 26.5 100 12 1 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 37.3 950 1” NPT
HTS-140 AA14L42 H0000 37.0 140 12 1 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 43.3 1100 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-170 AA34L45 H0000 44.0 170 12 1 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 48.7 1240 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-200 AA34L47 H0000 53.0 200 12 1 150 10 240 115 21.7 550 47.2 1200 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-300 AA34L51 H0000 80.0 300 12 1 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 49.4 1255 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-400 AA34L53 H0000 105.0 400 12 1 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 57.9 1470 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-450 AA34L54 H0000 120.0 450 12 1 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 54.7 1390 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-500 AA44L55 H0000 132.0 500 12 1 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 59.1 1500 1-1/4” NPT
HTL-600 AA44L57 H0000 160.0 600 12 1 150 10 240 115 29,5 750 66.7 1695 2” NPT
HTL-800 AA44L60 H0000 210.0 800 12 1 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 90.2 2290 2” NPT
HTL-1000 AA44L62 H0000 265.0 1000 12 1 150 10 240 115 31.5 800 90.2 2290 2” NPT
HTL-1200 AA44L64 H0000 320.0 1200 12 1 150 10 240 115 35.4 900 95.9 2435 2” NPT
HTL-1400 AA44L66 H0000 370.0 1400 12 1 150 10 240 115 37.4 950 97.6 2480 3” NPT
HTL-1600 AA44L68 H0000 420.0 1600 12 1 150 10 240 115 41.3 1050 98.4 2500 3” NPT
HTL-2000 AA44L70 H0000 530.0 2000 12 1 150 10 240 115 43.3 1100 107.1 2720 3” NPT
HTL-3000 AA44L74 H0000 790.0 3000 12 1 150 10 240 115 51.2 1300 113.0 2870 3” NPT
HTL-4000 AA44L77 H0000 1060.0 4000 12 1 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 113.5 2885 3” NPT
HTL-5000 AA44L80 H0000 1320.0 5000 12 1 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 123.2 3130 3” NPT
_224_ _225_
DIMENSIONS
ASME U approved
Characteristics:

Ø
V
ET
RIF
ICATO
GLASSLI
NE
D
MODEL CODE Ppre Ppre Pmax Pmax DN1
N
O
T
E
S
gal. L. PSI bar PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm
WTL2-450 AA34P54 W0000 120.0 450 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 25.6 650 70.0 1780 2” NPT
WTL2-500 AA44P55 W0000 132.0 500 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 25.6 650 76.0 1930 2” NPT
WTL2-680 AA44P58 W0000 180.0 680 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 29.5 750 79.3 2015 2” NPT
WTL2-800 AA44P60 W0000 210.0 800 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 29.5 750 91.1 2315 2” NPT
Well pressure tanks for use in hydropneumatic systems.
_224_ _225_
0,0
0,1